08-27-2007 103439924 OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
207 AUG 24 AN II: 22
FINANCE SECTION

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

10:	The Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)

Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	o e				
XX New	XX Assignment	Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-recordation)						
Correction of PTO Error,	License	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document:	Merger	Other:				
Reel # Frame #						
Conveying Parties						
Names: Gary Alstot, Warren Finley, Ant	hony Jones, Edward Pscheid	t and Geoffrey Dolbear				
Execution Dates: 3/30/2007, 3/30/2007,	, 8/17/2007, 7/16/2007 and 3/	/30, 2007 (RESPECTIVELY)				
Receiving Parties						
Name : Wader, LLC.						
Address: 1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Bo	each, California 92651					
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	be a separate document from Assig	gnment.)				
Domestic Representative Name and Add	ress					
Name : Colin P. Abrahams						
Address: 5850 Canoga Avenue, Suite 400, Woodland Hills, California 91367						
, taatiooti oo oo o attroga , tootias,	outo roo, rroodiana rimo, o	amorria o 1001				
FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY					
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet(s) i	information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office						
P. O. Box 1450,	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

08/24/2007 MJAHA1	00000092 11096981	Page 1 of 2
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP	

Correspondent Name and Address Colin P. Abrahams Name 5850 Canoga Avenue, Suite 400, Woodland Hills, California 91367 Address: Telephone Number: 818 710-2788 **Pages** Enter total number of pages of attached conveyance document including any attachments: #15 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s): 11/096,981 Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. MM DD YY Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) (Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned): PCT Number of Properties Enter total number of properties involved: #1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of payment: Check enclosed Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name: Colin P. Abrahams

Date: August 21, 2007

wader1147-112.US24

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS we, Gary Alstot, Warren Finley, Anthony T. Jones, Edward Pscheidt, and Geoffrey E. Dolbear, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful invention entitled "Hydrocratic Generator" for which we have executed application papers for United States Patent Application No. 11/096,981 filed March 31, 2005, and

WHEREAS we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS Wader LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of California, hereinafter referred to the "Assignee", having a principal place of business at 1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) plus, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignors agree that they will at all times keep the said Assignee advised of their whereabouts, and will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to themselves, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining and reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and perfecting, affirming recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that Assignors will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said inventions and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument, as follows:

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Gary Alstot

Citizenship

:

United States of America

Address

3099 Cresta Way, Laguna Beach, California 92651

Date: March 30, 2007

Signed) Gary Alstot

2.00

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Finley, Warren

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651.

Date: March , 2007

(Signed) Warren Finley

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Anthony T. Jones

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

380 W. Yorba Road, Palm Springs, California 92262

Date: March , 2007

(Signed) Anthony T. Jones

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

Full name of Inventor/Assignor :

Pscheidt, Edward

Citizenship

.

United States of America

Address

24721 Georgia Sue, Laguna Hills, California 92653

Date: March

, 2007

(Signed) Edward Pscheidt

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Geoffrey E. Dolbear

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

23050 Aspen Knoll Dr, Diamond Bar, California 91765

Date: March

, 2007

(Signed) Geoffrey E. Dolbear

wader1147-112.US16a

WHEREAS we, Gary Alstot, Warren Finley, Anthony T. Jones, Edward Pscheidt, and Geoffrey E. Dolbear, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful invention entitled "Hydrocratic Generator" for which we have executed application papers for United States Patent Application No. 11/096,981 filed March 31, 2005, and

WHEREAS we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS Wader LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of California, hereinafter referred to the "Assignee", having a principal place of business at 1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) plus, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignors agree that they will at all times keep the said Assignee advised of their whereabouts, and will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to themselves, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining and reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and perfecting, affirming recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that Assignors will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said inventions and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We nav	e execut	ed this instrument, as follows:
Full name of Inventor/Assignor	:	Gary Alstot
Citizenship	: .	United States of America
Address	:	3099 Cresta Way, Laguna Beach, California 92651
Date: March , 2007		(Signed) Gary Alstot
		The second secon
Full name of Inventor/Assignor	:	Finley, Warren
Citizenship	:	United States of America
Address	;	1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651.
Date: March 70, 2007		(Signed) Warren Finley
Full name of Inventor/Assignor	:	Anthony T. Jones
Citizenship	:	United States of America

Address : 380 W. Yorba Road, Palm Springs, California 92262

Date: March , 2007 (Signed) Anthony T. Jones

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

Full name of Inventor/Assignor : Pscheidt, Edward

Citizenship : United States of America

Address : 24721 Georgia Sue, Laguna Hills, California 92653

Date: March , 2007 (Signed) Edward Pscheidt

Full name of Inventor/Assignor : Geoffrey E. Dolbear

Citizenship : United States of America

Address : 23050 Aspen Knoll Dr, Diamond Bar, California 91765

Date: March , 2007 (Signed) Geoffrey E. Dolbear

wader1147-112.US16a

WHEREAS we, Gary Alstot, Warren Finley, Anthony T. Jones, Edward Pscheidt, and Geoffrey E. Dolbear, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful invention entitled "Hydrocratic Generator" for which we have executed application papers for United States Patent Application No. 11/096,981 filed March 31, 2005, and

WHEREAS we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS Wader LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of California, hereinafter referred to the "Assignee", having a principal place of business at 1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extens ons of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) plus, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extrasions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignors agree that they will at all times keep the said Assignee advised of their whereabouts, and will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to themselves, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining and missuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and perfecting, affirming recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that Assignors will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said inventions and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument, as follows:

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Gary Alstot

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

Date: March , 2007

3099 Cresta Way, Laguna Beach, California 92651

(Signed) Gary Alstot

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Finley, Warren

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92551.

Date: March

, 2007

(Signed) Warren Finley

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Anthony T. Jones

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

380 W. Yorba Road, Palm Springs, California 922:62

Date: March /7, 2007

Signed) Anthony T. Jones

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

2

Full name of Inventor/Assignor :

Pscheidt, Edward

Citizenship

:

United States of America

Address

.

24721 Georgia Sue, Laguna Hills, California 92653

Date: March

, 2007

(Signed) Edward Pscheidt

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Geoffrey E. Dolbear

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

23050 Aspen Knoll Dr, Diamond Bar, California 31765

Date: March

, 2007

(Signed) Geoffrey E. Dolbear

wader1147-112.U\$168

3

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS we, Gary Alstot, Warren Finley, Anthony T. Jones, Edward Pscheidt, and Geoffrey E. Dolbear, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful invention entitled "Hydrocratic Generator" for which we have executed application papers for United States Patent Application No. 11/096,981 filed March 31, 2005, and

WHEREAS we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS Wader LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of California, hereinafter referred to the "Assignee", having a principal place of business at 1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) plus, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignors agree that they will at all times keep the said Assignee advised of their whereabouts, and will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-ofpocket cost or expense to themselves, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining and reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and perfecting, affirming recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that Assignors will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said inventions and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument, as follows: Full name of Inventor/Assignor Gary Alstot Citizenship United States of America 3099 Cresta Way, Laguna Beach, California 92651 Address Date: March , 2007 (Signed) Gary Alstot Full name of Inventor/Assignor Finley, Warren Citizenship United States of America Address 1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651. Date: March , 2007 (Signed) Warren Finley Full name of Inventor/Assignor Anthony T. Jones United States of America Citizenship 380 W. Yorba Road, Palm Springs, California 92262 Address

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

(Signed) Anthony T. Jones

Date: March , 2007

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Pscheidt, Edward

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

24721 Georgia Sue, Laguna Hills, California 92653

JULY 16, 2007

Date: March , 2007

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

, 2007

Geoffrey E. Dolbear

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

23050 Aspen Knoll Dr, Diamond Bar, California 91765

Date: March

(Signed) Geoffrey E. Dolbear

wader1147-112.US16a

WHEREAS we, Gary Alstot, Warren Finley, Anthony T. Jones, Edward Pscheidt, and Geoffrey E. Dolbear, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful invention entitled "Hydrocratic Generator" for which we have executed application papers for United States Patent Application No. 11/096,981 filed March 31, 2005, and

WHEREAS we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS Wader LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of California, hereinafter referred to the "Assignee", having a principal place of business at 1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) plus, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignors agree that they will at all times keep the said Assignee advised of their whereabouts, and will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to themselves, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining and reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and perfecting, affirming recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that Assignors will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said inventions and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

-1-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument, as follows: Full name of Inventor/Assignor Gary Alstot Citizenship United States of America Address 3099 Cresta Way, Laguna Beach, California 92651 Date: March , 2007 (Signed) Gary Alstot Full name of Inventor/Assignor Finley, Warren Citizenship United States of America Address 1076 Skyline Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651. Date: March , 2007 (Signed) Warren Finley Full name of Inventor/Assignor Anthony T. Jones

United States of America Citizenship

380 W. Yorba Road, Palm Springs, California 92262 Address

Date: March , 2007 (Signed) Anthony T. Jones

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Pscheidt, Edward

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

24721 Georgia Sue, Laguna Hills, California 92653

Date: March

, 2007

(Signed) Edward Pscheidt

Full name of Inventor/Assignor

Geoffrey E. Dolbear

Citizenship

United States of America

Address

23050 Aspen Knoll Dr, Diamond Bar, California 91765

Date: March 39, 2007

wader1147-112.US16a

-3-